507878198 04/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7925328

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIKO UCHIDA	03/19/2018
YUSUKE IKEGAMI	03/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	18140439			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006777.00957
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. BAHM
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Bahm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507878198 REEL: 063467 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mariko	UCHIDA			;) 		
(1-8)	insert	(2)	Yusuka	: IKEGAMI		(1	i)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)	***************************************		***************************************		``		
				***************************************		······································			
		. (4)							
								and valuable consider ereby does assign, tra	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	15-1 Nasshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-kan 467-8561, Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	MULT	I-FUNCTION	APPARAT	US			
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorne)	y Docket No.					
			for which	the undersigned	has (have) e	ecuted an a	pplication for pater	nt in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	March 19	, 2018			******************************	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Nu	mber	************	<u> </u>	·	
	Identification for filed applications		filed			~~~~~		·····	**********
reissue a application any appli Assignee claims or reexamir States re full right in herewith.	applications for the income and patents as the continuation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned or provisions of the Interval of a validation a grant of a validation of a validati	ventione Assi- agree or divide in ok- agree ernation agree d Unite hereb fication iterest I here ecess	n, and any gnees may (s) to exertision there obtaining evits) to exertise (s) to exertise (s) to per ed States (s) to the herein assisty grant(s) any or des	y patent(s) issuir y deem necessar cute all papers n of, or any patent idence and going cute all papers a ntion for Protectic form all affirmati catent to the Ass a(s) and request(said Assignee, a signed, and that I s) the firm of E irable in order to	ng thereon, a y. ecessary in coor reissue apy forward with and document on of Industria ive acts which ignee. so the Commiss Assignee one has (they be comply with a comply with	nd also to e connection we plication bas such interfe s and perfor al Property of h may be n ssioner of P of the entire have) not ex-	th any interference of thereon, for the ence. In any act which in similar agreement ecessary to obtain atents to issue any interest, and herebicuted, and will not the power to insert the United State	n, maintain or confirm rand all Letters Patent y covenants that he his execute, any agreement ert on this assignments patent and Tradem	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or as of the United as (they have) ents in conflict ont any further
Date	March 19	2	0(8	Name c	of Inventor	Mariko Mariko UCE	Vchida		(SEAL)
Date				Name c	of Inventor	Yusuke IKF	iami		_ (SEAL)
Date				Name o	of Inventor _			************************************	
Date				Name o	of Inventor _				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 063467 FRAME: 0968

Name of Inventor (SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mariko UCHIDA	(5)						
(1-8) Insert	(2)	Yusuke IKEGAMI	(6)							
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)		(7)						
	(4)		(8)							
			In consideration of the sum of one each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561, Japan							
			(hereinafter designated as the Assigne as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional, Patent, extensions, reissues and reexa	invention, and in all applications for continuation, substitute, and reissue	patent including any and all application(s), and all Letters					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	MULTI-FUNCTION APPARAT	MULTI-FUNCTION APPARATUS						
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.							
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 19, 20	18	······································					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number							
applicati any app Assigne claims o reexami States n full right herewith	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4). The undersigned nation a grant of a validation agrant of a validation from said application from said application which may be not on of this document.	ventione Assignation or divide in other agreed Unite hereb lication terest in here ecessione agreed with the ecession of the e	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, a gnees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary in or rision thereof, or any patent or reissue as obtaining evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and document nat Convention for Protection of Industrial e(s) to perform all affirmative acts while ed States patent to the Assignee. ey authorize(s) and request(s) the Common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of therein assigned, and that he has (they in any or desirable in order to comply with arted by the undersigned on the date(s)	and also to execute separate assignment or connection with any interference which oplication based thereon, for the inventional such interference, its and perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreements, on may be necessary to obtain, main dissioner of Patents to issue any and a of the entire interest, and hereby cover that it is not executed, and will not executed. It is not executed that the rules of the United States Patents	nents in connection with such may be declared concerning ion, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with stain or confirm by reissue or il Letters Patents of the United nants that he has (they have) ite, any agreements in conflict this assignment any further and Trademark Office for					
Date	************************		Name of Inventor	Mariko UCHIDA	(SEAL)					
Date	Mar. 19	129	Name of Inventor	Yusuka lbeyam'	(SEAL)					
Date	***************************************		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)					

PATENT REEL: 063467 FRAME: 0969

Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/27/2023